Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Transfers/Postings of Assistant Engineers (Mech.) in Jal Shakti Department.

Government Order No.28-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated:31.01.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of Assistant Engineers (Mech.) in Jal Shakti Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the Officer S/Shri/Ms	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Lalit Veer Singh	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Co. Bagh, PHE Mech. North Division Jammu	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Store Jammu, PHE Mech. Ground Water and Drilling Division Jammu against available vacancy
2.	Provin Bhat	Technical Officer to Assistant Executive Engineer, PHE Mech. Division Udhampur	PHE Mech. Rig-I, PHE Mech. Ground Water Drilling Division Jammu against available vacancy
3.	Baldev Raj	Mech. Irrigation Sub-Division II, Mech. Irrigation Division Jammu	PHE Mech. Sub-Division-II, PHE Mech. Division South Jammu against available vacancy
4.	Bharat Bhushan Sharma	PHE Mech. Sub-Division-II, PHE Mech. Procurement Division Jammu	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Nowshera, PHE Mech. Division Rajouri vice Sh. Sanjay Gandotra
5.	Sanjay Gandotra	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Nowshera, PHE Mech. Division Rajouri	PHE Ground Water Division Srinagar (Stores/ Technical Section) against available vacancy
6.	Gurmeet Singh	PHE Mech. Sub-Division II, PHE Mech. Rural Division Jammu	PHE Mech. Sub-Division-II, PHE Mech. Procurement Division Jammu vice Sh. Bharat Bhushan Sharma
7.	Aslam Pervaiz Chowan	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Doda, Mech. Division Udhampur	Technical Officer to Assistant Executive Engineer, Mech. Division RTIC Jammu against available vacancy
8.	Bhopinder Singh	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Samba-I, PHE Mech. Division Kathua	PHE Mech. Rig-I, PHE Mech. Ground Water Drilling Division Jammu against available vacancy
9.	Manjeet Singh	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Co. Bagh, PHE Mech. North Division Jammu vice Sh. Lalit Veer Singh
10.	Chitwan Khajuria	Awaiting orders of posting	Technical Officer to Assistant Executive Engineer, PHE Mech. Division Udhampur vice Sh. Provin Bhat
11.	Meena Bharti	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Sub-Division-II, PHE Mech. Procurement Division Jammu against available vacancy
12.	Akshay Sharma	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Rig-II, PHE Mech. Ground Water Drilling Division Jammu against available vacancy
13.	Mandeep Kaur	Awaiting orders of posting	Mech. Sub-Division No. 3 Basantpur, RTIC Mech. Division Kathua
14.	Abhay	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Samba-I, PHE Mech. Division Kathua vice. Sh. Bhopinder Singh
15.	Navdeep Bhardwaj	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Reasi, PHE Mech. Division Udhampur against available vacancy



16.	Archit Sharma	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Sub-Division Doda, PHE Mech. Division Doda vice Sh. Aslam Pervaiz Chowhan
17.	Rishav Kumar Angurana	Awaiting orders of posting	Mech. Sub-Division No. 4, Gates and Stores, Mech. Division RTIC Kathua against available vacancy
18.	Vipan Kumar	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Procurement Sub-Division Jammu, Quality Control and Procurement Division Srinagar against available vacancy
19.	Siddharth Singh Lalotra	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Sub-Division, Water Works Division Srinagar against available vacancy
20.	Shubam Sharma	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Procurement Sub-Division II, Srinagar, Quality Control and Procurement Division Srinagar against available vacancy
21.	Neeraj Kumar Sharma	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Material & Procurement Sub-Division Srinagar, Quality Control & Procurement Division Srinagar against available vacancy
22.	Sanidhya Anand	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Drilling Sub-Division-I Srinagar, PHE Ground Water Division Srinagar against available vacancy
23.	Atul Sharma	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. City Right Sub-Division Srinagar, PHE Mech. Division Srinagar against available vacancy
24.	Dushyant Kesar	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Sub-Division II, PHE Mech. Rural Division Jammu vice Sh. Gurmeet Singh

The officers shall join their new place of posting without availing joining time.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No.JSD-HRM08/23/2022-ADM -JSD (CC No.180747)

Dated: - 31.01.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Administrative Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department.
- 4. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 5. All Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 7. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 8. Concerned Officers.
- 9. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. I/c Website Jal Shakti Department.
- 11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Governm Jal Shakti Department